

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1540th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON NOVEMBER 23, 2010 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

\mathbf{r}	О.	_	$\overline{}$	_	NI	т	٠.
\mathbf{r}	ĸ	т.	_	_	N		-
					·		

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO SP Member HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ SP Member HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member HON. RUBEN T. TORRES SP Member HON. ROSARIO F. GAUDITE SP Member SP Member HON. EAMON GABRIEL V. MATTI SP Member HON, LORETO N. CAUNTOY HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI SP Member

HON. NOEL T. VALENZUELA SP Member-ABC President

ABSENT:

HON. ELISEO T. YANONG, JR. SP Member-SK Federation President

RESOLUTION NO. 10-457

RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS (DPWH) AND THE CITY ENGINEER'S OFFICE (CEO) TO PUT UP APPROPRIATE ROAD SIGNAGES FOR PUBLIC SAFETY ALONG THE RAFAEL SALAS DRIVE ESPECIALLY IN FRONT OF THE BAGO CITY HOSPITAL AND BAGO CITY COLLEGE.

WHEREAS, it has come to the attention of this August body that accidents occur on our city roads and highways which could be minimize if not prevented when appropriate road signages are in place to warn motorists of road dangers and hazards;

WHEREAS, this matter is of the utmost concern for the safety and well-being not only for our motorists but for our pedestrians as well who may not be aware of the danger post by in coming traffic;

WHEREAS, upon deliberation on the matter, it is the consensus of this August body to pass a Resolution requesting the DPWH and the CEO to put up appropriate road signages for public safety;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Allan C. Galunan, duly seconded by SP Members Eamon Gabriel V. Matti, Donald A. Alvarez, Loreto N. Cauntoy, Ruben T. Torres, the Sanggunian

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved to request the Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH) and the City Engineer's Office (CEO) to put up appropriate road signages for public safety along the Rafael Salas Drive especially in front of the Bago City Hospital and Bago City College.

RESOLVES FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished the Office of the Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH) and the City Engineer's Office (CEO) for their appropriate action for public safety and the general welfare of the populace.

ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

ATTY. BRIAN N. MARTIR
City Secretary (CGDH-I)